M
AR

TITLE INSURANCE CO. Skagit County Auditor $78.00
I/ENUE SUTTE 200 8/18/2014 Page 1 of 711:16AM

(RCW 63.04)

HINGTON STATE RECORDER'S Cover Sheet

Reference Number(s) of

Additional reference #s on page

Grantor(s) (Last name, first name, initial:

1. 6mz'-ﬂht L-i"”dsm.g,. o~
2

Additional names on page of decument.

L_{Jells Farey Saniais-
2

Additional names cn pags of document,

Additional legal is on page _ 2 of decument,

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
assigned

P 5433

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information pravided on the form. The staff will not raz
verify the accuracy or completensss of the indexing information provided hersin.

I'am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provided,
36.18.010. T understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or &b
obscure some part of the text of the original document.

Signature of Requesting Pa




SHAQUOYA [
WELLS FARGO

Loss Mitigation Title
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 927959
RE: SMITH - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel No. P54337
[Space Abgve This Line for Recording Data}
Original Principal Amount: $84,794. FHA/VA Loan No.:

Unpaid Principal Amount: $82,684.17 FHA Case No.:703 566-0637963
New Principal Amount $64,556.67 Loan No: (scan barcode)

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)
(Providing for Fixeg
This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), in:
LINDSAY N SMITH A SINGLE WOMAN (“Borrower™), sgvhpse a
VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 and WELLS FARGO BAN
STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, S _ amcnd,s and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”); dated APREL 26, 2012 and recorded on
APRIL 30, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 201204300239, SKAGIT UNTY JWASHINGTON, and (2) the
Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $84,794.00, bearing i
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property describ
defined therein as the "Property,” located at
1314 VIRGINIA ST, MOUNT YERNON, WASHINGTON 98273

H day of MARCH, 2014, between
s is 1314 VIRGINIA ST, MOUNT
Lender”), whose address is 3476

the real property described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON anr

LOTS 5 AND 6, BLOCK 11, PLAT OF THE SOUTHERN ADDITION TO:MOY
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF
RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. IHENHEI SMITR
TAX/PARCEL NO. P54337 FIRST AMERICAN ELS

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

oty Cusom  HUD-HAMP Lean  Modification  Agreement |1 I N RHNIIINI:AN TN RTINS
First Amencan Mortgage Services Page 1
20140!580053
Skagit County Auditor $78.00

8/18/2014 Page 2 of 711:16AM



at certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
:remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to

If these ar_m}'
Agreementvoid.

. As of, APRIL
Principal Balance™j i
capitalized interest iry th
and any legal fees and
Unpaid Principal Balzay
$18,127.50. This agreement
Claim. |

‘reduced by the contemporanecus HUD Partial Claim amount of
ditioned on the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial

. Borrower promises to pay the |
be charged on the Unpaid Princi

amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Bnrrower i

transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
uraper on) without the Lender's prior written

r notice of acceleration. The notice
i-delivered or mailed within which
wer fails to pay these sums
‘permitted by this Security

the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instru
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or paper
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreement;

taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other pay

is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms an
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing fos

relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; ani

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or docume;

Wells Fargo Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
1o INARNEREAEND
First American Mortgage Services Page 2
! j ! 0053
Skagit County Audltnr $78.00

8/18/2014 Page 3 of 711:16AM



wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
ins any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

iis Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in

Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

e and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
is Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to

the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

9. 1f included, the underéigned Botrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard discl

(\)V‘_’.ell;;]li??; Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 936 |Illllaml|m

.

Skagit Coy nty Auditor

8/18/2014 Page 4 of

711:18AM



itness"Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement. Elizabete Gizaw
Vice President Loan pocurnentation

4 Date

(print name)
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgmenits]

COUNTY OF D A Shors
this 2/ ¢ 4'91;1/‘/ by
the

of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

LENDER ACKNOWLEDSGMENT
STATE OF

HOW é}ged before me

The instrument “wa
x

*

Vice President Lodn
Vice President Loan

a , on behalf of said company.

T

NOTARY PUBLIC

& MINNESOTA
My Commission Explres Jan, 31, 2019

T

Printed Name: __ Julie Ann Prieto
My commission expires: /31

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
SHAQUOYA JANIECE WILLIAMS

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement

03132014_258

First American Mortgage Services Page 4

N

80053
Skagit County Auditor $78.00
8/18/2014 Page 5 of 711:16AM




Date

Date

Date

Date
elow This Line for Acknowledgments]

ORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of
County of SE @,jj

On this day personally appeared before LINDSAY N SMITH , to me known to be the individual(s)
described in and who executed the within and.ftregoing in nt, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed
the same as his/her/their free and voluntary act and deed, ses and purposes therein mentioned.

.20 14

Notary Public residing at _ g

Printed Name:_ (3 w’jl‘tLJb CQ Magled

My commission expires: ()9 ! 014

Wells Farge Custom HUD-HAMP FEoan Modification Agreement
03132014_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 5

\w!lll!ma 1780053
Skagit County Auditor
8/18/2014 Page

$78.00
6 of  711:16AM



THIS WRITTEN L:OAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NC BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOQOUS-QR SUBSEGUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigr it to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreem oan Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security agr eedd of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or docume urSugnt to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of mone s or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
al accommodation.

LINDSAY N SMITH

Borrower

Bormower

Borrower

Bomower

Borrower

Wells Fargo Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 936 !Illllmwum

First American Mortgage Services Page 6
0053

Skagit County Auditar $78.00
8/18/2014 Page 7 of 711:16AM



